

## Kelly Holden Appointed to Southwest Ohio Region Workforce Investment Board

## March 10, 2022 Nancy Spivey



DBL Law partner Kelly Holden has been appointed to the Southwest Ohio Region Workforce Investment Board (SWORWIB). The SWORWIB is responsible for implementing the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) in the City of Cincinnati and Hamilton County, Ohio. The board is responsible for developing strategies to engage employers, employees, government, education, organized labor, and community-based organizations in a partnership to strengthen and expand the workforce resources of the region.

Kelly is chair of DBL Law's Employment Law practice where she represents public and private employers in all facets of employment law. She earned a J.D. degree from Salmon P. Chase College of Law, *cum laude*, and a Bachelor of Arts degree from Franklin College of Indiana, *cum laude*.

Kelly is a lifelong Cincinnati resident who also serves on the boards of CancerFree Kids, Interparish Ministries, and St. Charles Care Center. She is immediate past chair and current planning committee member of HR Collaborative and a former chair of Northern Kentucky SHRM.

## About the Southwest Ohio Region Workforce Investment Board

The Southwest Ohio Region Workforce Board (SWORWIB) is a 501c3 Ohio chartered nonprofit organization. The SWORWIB sets the vision, policy and performance expectations for the regional OhioMeansJobs (OMJ) workforce development system in Cincinnati-Hamilton County.

## About DBL Law

DBL Law is a full-service law firm, representing businesses, nonprofit organizations, and individuals. The firm has 51 attorneys and offices in Cincinnati, Covington, and Louisville.

« Back to news